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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: MAXO2ME Oxygen Monitor
1 message

Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk> 6 May 2022 at 15:19
Reply-To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
To: office@vmsecure.me.uk

Hi, please can someone send a quote for 1x 0110560 as per email below. I hoped that providing a price in an email
would be enough but he has asked for a quote as an attachment.

Thanks, 
Steve

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please
note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow
sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.


Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Woodcock Daniel <Daniel.Woodcock@gstt.nhs.uk>

Date: Fri, 6 May 2022 at 14:22

Subject: RE: MAXO2ME Oxygen Monitor

To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>


Hello Steve,

 

Thanks for sending that information over.

 

The serial no. is 191688.
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The majority of the calibrations that I have performed at 21% have given me readings of roughly 18.9% to 19.8%
and this is quite consistant
to what I have had over the past few weeks.

 

I’m going to assumed the sensor is in need of replacement.

 

If you could send me a quote (as attachment) for a replacement sensor then I will get an order sent out ASAP.

 

Thanks,

 

Dan.

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com]
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 06 May 2022 12:56

To: Woodcock Daniel <Daniel.Woodcock@gstt.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: MAXO2ME Oxygen Monitor

 

Hi Dan,

 

I can't see any record of Viamed having supplied this device to you, but we do sell it. If you have a serial number for
the monitor itself, I can double check that for you. 

 

What you have there is an Envitec MySign O with a OOM111 oxygen sensor, which is the correct sensor for the
device.

 

I think the confusion came from your initial enquiry which stated that you have a
MAXO2 ME oxygen monitor causing
problems; Viamed did supply MAXO2 ME to the Trust but they are entirely different devices from
different manufacturers.

 

For this device (MySign O), you need the following sensor:

 

 - 0110560 - Oxygen sensor OOM111 @ £72.00+VAT

 - Carriage: FOC

 

I have attached a copy of the user manual for reference. I should just point out first to look at the section on
calibration, which advises that the device be calibrated before each measurement
or once per day; if you have done
that and it still doesn't read correctly, then the sensor will need replacing. 

 

I hope this helps.
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Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582


Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
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On Fri, 6 May 2022 at 11:33, Woodcock Daniel <Daniel.Woodcock@gstt.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hello Steve,

 

 

Thanks for your response.

 

I have attached a picture of the equipment we have, would you be able to confirm if you supplied this
to us as
per my handover notes from Sindhu?

 

Thanks,

 

Dan.

 

From: Main
Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com]
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 04 May 2022 17:50

To: Woodcock Daniel <Daniel.Woodcock@gstt.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: MAXO2ME Oxygen Monitor
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Hi Dan,

 

Well this threw me a bit: the OOA111 is an Envitec / Honeywell sensor that is designed for an Envitec MySign O
monitor, it's not listed as
compatible with the Maxtec MaxO2 ME, which might be part of the problem. 

If you are using the OOM111 which has a 3.5mm connector, this would suggest that your device is the later
MaxO2 ME with the blue housing,
which takes a Max-550E sensor.

 

The MAX-550E sensor is chipped to allow the MaxO2 ME to identify it as the correct sensor and allow calibration,
so I'm surprised that
using another sensor worked at all. The correct sensor is available as follows:

 

 - p/n 0110452 - Oxygen sensor MAX-550E @ £99.00+VAT

 - Carriage FOC

 

If you have any queries, please let me know.



Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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On Tue, 3 May 2022 at 12:29, Woodcock Daniel <Daniel.Woodcock@gstt.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hello Steve,

 

Thanks for the information provided. When we try to calibrate to 21% it seems to consistently measure
about 1-2% below that.
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The SN is A113111 type OOM111

 

Thanks,

 

Dan.

 

From: Main
Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com]
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 29 April 2022 17:54

To: Woodcock Daniel <Daniel.Woodcock@gstt.nhs.uk>

Subject: Fwd: MAXO2ME Oxygen Monitor

 

Hi Daniel,

 

Further to my previous email, if the device does need a sensor, we just need to determine which device
specifically you are using.

 

Maxtec have 2 different devices branded as MaxO2 ME, but the older version takes a different sensor to the
newer one. I have attached
a document that will clarify this for you and show you the 2 sensor types:



 - p/n 0110429 - Oxygen sensor MAX-250E @ £66.00+VAT

 - p/n 0110452 - Oxygen sensor MAX-550E @ £99.00+VAT

Carriage is free of charge.



There are quantity discounts available on these sensors, so if you need more than one, let me know how many
and which type and I will give you the pricing.



Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am
now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where
possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or
call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Fri, 29 Apr 2022 at 17:29

Subject: Re: MAXO2ME Oxygen Monitor

To: Woodcock Daniel <Daniel.Woodcock@gstt.nhs.uk>

 

Hi Daniel,

 

Is the device being calibrated regularly as per the instructions? If the device has just undergone an air
calibration but still reads
low, the sensor could need replacing, but if the device has not been calibrated for
some time, try that first.

 

Do you have a serial number for the sensor? If so, I can check how old it is and let you know if it's around the
age that we would
expect it to fail.

 

I look forward to hearing from you.



Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am
now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where
possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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On Fri, 29 Apr 2022 at 14:01, Woodcock Daniel <Daniel.Woodcock@gstt.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hello Steve,

 

I have taken over the role as the lead paediatric physiologist at the Evelina.

 

We have one of your MaxO2ME oxygen monitors and it is giving readings which seem a bit low.

 

At room air the reading is about 17%. Could this be due to the sensor needing replacing. If so could you send
a quote for this.

 

Thanks,

 

 

Daniel Woodcock

Highly Specialised Paediatric Respiratory Physiologist

Children’s Sleep and Respiratory Department

 

 

    

……………………………………………………………………

 

Tel: 020 7188 [50625 or ext 58757]

Mob: [07598 552594]

www.evelinalondon.nhs.uk

 

 

Our values:
Put patients first
| Take pride in what we do
| Respect others
| Strive to be the best
| Act
with Integrity

 

 

The information contained in this message and or attachments is intended only for the person or entity to
which it
is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.

 

Unless otherwise specified, the opinions expressed herein do not necessarily represent those of Guy's and
St Thomas'
NHS Foundation Trust or any of its subsidiaries.
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The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of
Information Act 2000.
Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality of this e-
mail and any replies cannot be guaranteed.

 

Any review, retransmission,dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this
information
by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in
error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any system and destroy any copies.

 

We make every effort to keep our network free from viruses. However, it is your responsibility to ensure
that this
e-mail and any attachments are free of viruses as we can take no responsibility for any computer
virus which might be transferred by way of this e-mail.

The information contained in this message and or attachments is intended only for the person or entity to
which it
is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.

 

Unless otherwise specified, the opinions expressed herein do not necessarily represent those of Guy's and St
Thomas'
NHS Foundation Trust or any of its subsidiaries.

 

The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of Information
Act 2000.
Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality of this e-mail and any
replies cannot be guaranteed.

 

Any review, retransmission,dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this
information
by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error,
please contact the sender and delete the material from any system and destroy any copies.

 

We make every effort to keep our network free from viruses. However, it is your responsibility to ensure that
this
e-mail and any attachments are free of viruses as we can take no responsibility for any computer virus
which might be transferred by way of this e-mail.

The information contained in this message and or attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which
it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged
material.

 

Unless otherwise specified, the opinions expressed herein do not necessarily represent those of Guy's and St
Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust or any of its subsidiaries.

 

The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of Information
Act 2000. Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure,
the confidentiality of this e-mail and any
replies cannot be guaranteed.

 

Any review, retransmission,dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient
is prohibited. If you received this in error,
please contact the sender and delete the material from any system and destroy any copies.

 

We make every effort to keep our network free from viruses. However, it is your responsibility to ensure that this
e-mail and any attachments are free of viruses as we can take
no responsibility for any computer virus which
might be transferred by way of this e-mail.



06/05/2022, 15:28 Gmail - Fwd: MAXO2ME Oxygen Monitor

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1732086918476843044%7Cmsg-f%3A173208691… 9/9

The information contained in this message and or
attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.
 
Unless otherwise specified, the opinions expressed
herein do not necessarily represent those of Guy's and St
Thomas' NHS Foundation
Trust or any of its subsidiaries.
 
The information contained in this e-mail may be
subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act
2000. Unless
the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality of this
e-mail and any replies cannot
be guaranteed.
 
Any review, retransmission,dissemination or other
use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by
persons or
entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this
in error, please contact the
sender and delete the material from any system and
destroy any copies.
 
We make every effort to keep our network free from
viruses. However, it is your responsibility to ensure that this e-
mail and any
attachments are free of viruses as we can take no responsibility for any
computer virus which might be
transferred by way of this e-mail.


